‭associated with the RDC Property.  Invoices for maintenance costs associated with the‬
‭RDC Property that are more than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) must be specifically‬
‭approved by the RDC in advance of their expenditure.  In the event that a utility bill‬
‭exceeds Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500), Housing and Neighborhood‬
‭Development staff will inform the RDC at its next scheduled meeting.‬

‭2.‬ ‭For the avoidance of doubt, the RDC authorizes the City of Bloomington Controller to‬
‭directly pay for or reimburse the requests to expend funds on utility bills and maintenance‬